Issue:  Should any newly proposed deferral and variance accounts be approved by the 4
OEB? 5
 6
 7
Interrogatory 8
 9
Reference:  10
Ref: Exh: H1-1-1, pages 31-32 11
 12
For the Nuclear ROE Variance Account, 13
 14
a) Please explain how the proposed account would meet the materiality criteria. 15

 16
b) Please perform a sensitivity analysis on impact to this account, if the ROE was to change 17

by 1% (increase and decrease). 18
 19
 20
Response 21
 22
a) As discussed in part b), a 1% change in the OEB prescribed ROE rate would have an 23

impact of over $20M on OPG’s nuclear revenue requirement.  A variance of 0.1% in the 24
OEB prescribed ROE rate would have an annual impact of approximately $2.2M and 25
would cumulatively exceed OPG’s materiality threshold over the 2017-2021 rate term.  26
  27

b) Attachment 1, Table 1 provides a sensitivity analysis of the annual revenue requirement 28
impact that would be booked to this account given a 1% increase or decrease in the 29
OEB’s prescribed ROE.  A 1% change to the OEB’s prescribed ROE would have over a 30
$20M revenue requirement impact to OPG. This is twice OPG’s materiality threshold of 31
$10M.   32

Numbers may not add due to rounding. Filed: 2016-10-26

EB-2016-0152

Exhibit L

Tab 9.8

Schedule 1 Staff-216

Attachment 1

Table 1

 As Filed

(2017)

 As Filed

(2017) +1%

 As Filed

(2017) -1% Reference

Nuclear Rate Base Financed by Capital Structure

(Nuclear Rate Base - Adjustment for lesser of UNL or ARC) (a) 3,344.4   3,344.4   3,344.4

EX. B1-1-1, Table 2

EX.C1-1-1, Table 5

ROE % (b) 9.19% 10.19% 8.19% EX.C1-1-1, Table 5

Common Equity (at 49%)

(c) = (a) x 0.49 X (b) (c) 150.6   167.0   134.2   EX.C1-1-1, Table 5

Grossed Up Tax Impacts (at 25%)

(d)  = [(c) x 0.25] / [1-0.25] (d) 50.2   55.7   44.7

Total Revenue Requirement

(e) = (d) + (c) (e) 200.8   222.7   179.0

Variance from As Filed (f) -   21.9   (21.9)

Table 1

Sensitivity Analysis of ROE Change

Filed: 2016-10-26
EB-2016-0152

Exhibit L
Tab 9.8

Schedule 1 Staff-217
Page 1 of 1

Witness Panel: Finance, D&V Accounts, Nuclear Liabilities, Cost of Capital

Board Staff Interrogatory #217 1
 2
Issue Number: 9.8 3
Issue:  Should any newly proposed deferral and variance accounts be approved by the 4
OEB? 5
 6
 7
Interrogatory 8
 9
Reference:  10
Ref: Exh: H1-1-1, pages 32-33 11
 12
Please calculate the approximate amounts that would be recorded in the proposed 13
Hydroelectric Capital Structure Variance Account if the OEB approves a capital structure of 14
49% equity and 51% debt in this application. 15
 16
 17
Response 18
 19
OPG has calculated that approximately $114M would be recorded in the proposed 20
Hydroelectric Capital Structure Variance Account between 2017 and 2021 if the OEB 21
approves a capital structure of 49% equity and 51% debt in this application. OPG’s 22
calculation is provided in the Table 1 of Attachment 1.   23

Numbers may not add due to rounding. Filed: 2016-10-26